g 2015 SCHEDULE OF RATES AND CHARGES

WAIER

This schedule applies to all Evansville Water and Sewer Utility customers — residential, commercial, industrial
and public authority — and supersedes previous schedules issued.

Evansville

WATER AND SEWER UTILITY

MONTHLY SERVICE CHARGE VOLUME CHARGE

The monthly service charge is based on meter size. In addition to the monthly service charge, each
user is charged monthly for usage, according to the

| MeterSize ] PerMonth following schedule:

5 — 3/, inch $4.38 .
Water Consumption
1 inch $5.22 Per Month Rate Per 1,000 Gallons

1 inch $5.76 First 20,000 gallons $3.04
1" inch $6.16 Next 280,000 gallons $2.38
2 inch $8.43 Next 700,000 gallons $2.15
3 inch $25.60 Next 2,000,000 gallons $1.89
4 inch $31.94 Over 3,000,000 gallons $1.43
6 inch $46.75
8inch $63.68
10 inch $82.69

FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE SURCHARGE PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION

The monthly surcharge for fire protection is based on the CONNECTIONS

meter size and the customer’s location — inside or outside

City limits. | MeterSize |

: Inside City Outside City 1-inch connection $3.74
Meter Size Per Month Per Month
Eh SR 2-inch connection $20.77

5/ _3/. 1
/8 = /4 inch $2.43 $4.05 3-inch connection $57.43
1 inch $4.33 $6.59
) 4-inch connection $117.66
1, inch $7.05 $9.54
% il $11.32 $15.97 6-inch connection $324.01
3inch $30.14 $47.84 8-inch connection $665.30
4 inch $43.27 $65.80 10-inch connection $1,162.03
6 inch $75.30 $109.10
12-inch connection $1,833.18

Continued on next page
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WATER

CONNECTION CHARGE

At the time of connection with the waterworks system, the
customer must pay a charge to cover the costs of excavating
and tapping the main, furnishing and installing service pipe
from the main to the lot line, furnishing and installing the
saddle and stop box, and furnishing the meter.

%1,550
*1,600

Larger than 1-inch meter

Actual cost of labor, materials, power machinery,
transportation and overhead incurred for installing the
tap, but not less than the charge for a 1-inch meter.

Evansville

WATER AND SEWER UTILITY

CUSTOMER METER DEPOSIT
$40

Commercial, industrial or public $ 65
authority meter deposit

SPLIT SERVICE FEE

Customers who sprinkle their lawns and want to avoid
increased sewer charges may apply for split services. Users
of split services are not invoiced for sewage for the water
used by the second meter. The split service fee includes
costs for the second meter, inspection of the installation
and application processing.

$200

COLLECTION OR DEFERRED
PAYMENT CHARGE

Bills for water service not paid before the stated due date
are subject to the collection or deferred payment charge of
10% up to the first $3 of delinquent payment, plus 3% for
the remaining delinquent amount more than $3.

Effective: Jan. 1, 2015, per the Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission (IURC). Pursuant to IURC Order No. 44137.

DEVELOPER-INSTALLED
SERVICE CHARGE

Developers who install meters on their own are charged
for the cost of the meter, inspection of the installation
and application processing.

$200
$230

TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT METER FEE

A customer who applies for a temporary fire hydrant meter
must pay a deposit to cover the cost of loss or damage. If
the meter is lost or stolen, the entire deposit is forfeited.

If there is damage to the hydrant meter, the actual cost of
repairs to the meter is subtracted from the deposit, and the
remainder will be refunded to the customer after satisfactory
repairs have been made. Upon safe return of the meter
without damage, the full amount of the deposit is returned
to the customer.

Water usage is billed at the appropriate rate, separate from
the deposit. The applicant must bring the temporary fire
hydrant meter into the meter department on or before the
15th of each month for an actual usage reading.

Deposit for temporary fire hydrant meter

$500
EECEITTER $1,000

OTHER FEES

$23
$45
560
$34
$215

Damaged meter (>% inch)

Actual cost

P If you have questions, please call us at

(812) 436-7846 or visit www.EWSU.com.




